TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power and Composite Technologies, Inc.		03/19/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power and Composite Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	200 Wallins Corners Road	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3489909	PACTOMITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (518)452-5579

 Phone:
 518-452-5600

 Email:
 so@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq.
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2800.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Farley
Signature:	/Susan E. Farley/
Date:	03/19/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=2800003 - Assignment - executed#page1.tif

0.00 348

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment dated March 2012 from Power and Composite Technologies, Inc., of 200 Wallins Corners Road, Amsterdam, New York 12010, herein referred to as "Assignor", to Power and Composite Technologies LLC of 200 Wallins Corners Road, Amsterdam, New York 12010, herein referred to as "Assignee".

The Assignor is the owner of the trademark **PACTOMITE**, Registration Number 3,489,909 and Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Registered Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Registered Mark, and any portion of said business to which said Registered Mark pertain, if the same is ongoing and existing.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to take all necessary and/or appropriate steps to effectuate this Assignment, including the recordation thereof.

Dated: 3/19/2012

RECORDED: 03/19/2012

Power and Composite Technologies, Inc.

By: Robert Mylott, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0869